
CITY OF WATSONVILLE
Public Works and Utilities Department

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 2 Contract No. 1907

Project Name: Corrlitos Sand Filter Structure Roof Replacement City Project No. WA-20-14348

Contractor: Top Line Engineers, Inc.

Description of Work:

Total of Change Order No. 2 $30,000.00

Accepted By Contractor:
Top Line Engineers, Inc. Date

City Approval:

Project Manager Date Director Public Works & Utilities Date

If Cumulative Change Order Percentage is Greater Than 15% the Following Signatures are also required:

Director of Administrative Service Date City Manager Date

Contract Summary:
The Original Contract Sum:

Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum Prior to this Change Order:

Amount of this Change Order:
The New Contract Sum Including this Change Order:

Cumulative Change Order Percentage Increase 44%
$879,883.00

During construction of the new filter and sedimentation basin roof, modifications to the access hatch 
installation was required to allow the lids to lay flat in accordance with operational and future maintenance 
needs. Also, three hatches were added to the Sedimentation Basin that were not included on the Contract 
Documents which will improve operation and future maintenance. These extra work costs were tracked daily 
on a time and materials basis.

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 0 Days

This change order constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, 
profit, any and all indirect costs and time adjustment required to perform the above described change. All 
work shall be completed in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Contract Documents.

$611,500.00
$238,383.00
$849,883.00
$30,000.00



COR 1 DEWR Date Amount
4/30/2021 2,654.70$    

5/3/2021 3,078.97$    
5/4/2021 6,083.94$    
5/5/2021 7,713.94$    
5/6/2021 7,319.74$    
5/7/2021 4,770.05$    

5/10/2021 4,770.05$    
Subtotal 36,391.40$  

Negotiated Deduction for Contract Scope (6,391.40)$   

Total CCO Amount 30,000.00$  

Corralitos Sand Filter Roof Replacement Project
Force Account Work - City Summary
















	DEWR Summary

